There have been no changes in any of the assumptions used to prepare the above sensitivity analysis from the
prior year

Page 34

CFMMEU Northern Mining & NSW Energy District Branch
ABN 80 814 987 748
Note 14 Financial Instruments (continued)

Other price risk
The Union is exposed to equity securities price risk. This arises from listed and unlisted investments held by the
Union and classified as available-for-sale on the balance sheet. Equity instruments are held for strategic rather
than trading purposes and the Union does not actively trade these investments. The Union is not exposed to
commodity price risk.

Sensitivity analysis
The following table illustrates sensitivities to the Union's exposures to changes in equity prices. The table
indicates the impact on how profit reported at the end of the reporting period would have been affected by
changes in the relevant risk variable that management considers to be reasonably possible.

These sensitivities also assume that the movement in a particular variable is independent of other variables.

Sensitivity analysis of the risk that the Union is exposed to for 2021
Change in

Risk variable risk variable
0/0

Effect on

Profit and
loss

Equity

$ $
Equity price risk Increase 5% 359,182
Equity price risk Decrease 5% (359,182)

Sensitivity analysis of the risk that the Union is exposed to for 2020
Change in Effect on

Risk variable risk variable Profit and Equity
ok

loss
$ $

Equity price risk Increase 5% 307,957
Equity price risk Decrease 5% (307,957)

There have been no changes in any of the assumptions used to prepare the above sensitivity analysis from the
prior year

Note 15 Fair Value Measurement

Note 15A: Financial Assets and Liabilities

Management of the reporting unit assessed that cash, trade receivables, trade payables, and other current liabilities
approximate their carrying amounts largely due to the short term maturities of these instruments.

The fair value of financial assets and liabilities is included at the amount which the instrument could be
exchanged in a current transaction between willing parties. The following methods and assumptions were used to